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April 30, 2012 NOTICE OF VIOLATION — ACTION REQUIRED ||

TCMSD-Wilkshire Hills PWS
Charles D. Williams

9944 Wilkshire Boulavard
Bolivar, OH 44612

Dear Public Water System Owner:

Tuscarawas County
TCMSD-Wilkshire Hills
COMMUNITY PWS
PWS ID: OH7901612

The TCMSD-WILKSHIRE HILLS PWS is in violation of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) for fluoride
readings submitted on the March 2012, Monthly Operating Report (MOR) as required by OAC 3745-83-01 (I)

and/or OAC 3745-81-75.

Fluoride violation for March 2012:

e Fluoride was outside the required range of 0.8 to 1.3 mg/L for 16 days during the month of March in
violation of the Ohio Revised Code 6109.20. Fluoride levels must always be in the range of 0.8 to 1.3

mg/L for optimum dental health.

Please take prompt action to correct these reporting deficiencies in your next operational reports.

If you have any questions please call me at 740-380-5216.

Sincerel
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Taylor Carpenter
Environmental Specialist Il
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